S580
SilverLine®
Sectional drawing
Angle Seat
Globe Valve,
Plastic/Metal
Construction
GEMÜ S580 SilverLine® is a plastic or metal angle seat globe valve with

Flow under the seat
Order data
Order example S580 15 D 7X 5 2 C1 X
Type S580
Nominal size 15
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 7X
Valve body material (code) 5
Seat seal (code) 2
Supply voltage (code) C1
Union insert material (code) X
Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
Valve body material Code
PP-R-GR, (reinforced polypropylene) 5
CW617N, brass (only connection code 1) 12
Seat seal Code
NBR 2
Other materials on request
Union insert material Code
PVC-U 1
PP 5
Without insert X
Medium wetted parts (except seal materials) are always made of
the same material as the valve bodies.
Supply voltage Code
24 V DC C1
Other supply voltages on request
Technical data
Connection diagram / PIN assignment
Connection Code
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228 (brass) 1
Union ends with DIN insert (socket) 7
Union ends with inch insert (socket) 33¹
Union ends with DIN insert (for IR butt welding) 78²
Body with threaded spigots for unions
(without union nut, insert and O-ring) 7X
only for union insert material: ¹ PVC-U, ² PP
S580 4
B
LB LA
L1
L2
Ø
d
R
A
M12
Ø
D
B2B1
 s
 c
 LB  LA
 L1
 L2
 R
 M
12
 A
 B1  B2
B
Ø
d
Ø
D
Dimensions    [mm]
 * Insert material
Valve body material: PP (code 5); connection code 7, 7X, 33
DN B B1 B2 ød øD LB LA
L1 L2 (connection code)
A R7X 7 33
PP* PVC-U* PVC-U*